

CITY OF GRASS VALLEY ENGINEERING DIVISION

January 25, 2022

ADDENDUM NO. 3

DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PROJECT NO. 21-12

PROPOSAL DUE DATE – TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2022 AT 3:30 PM

ALL ADDENDA MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH THE BIDDER'S PROPOSAL IN ORDER FOR THE BID TO BE CONSIDERED RESPONSIVE.

ADDENDUM NO. 3

PROJECT: DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PROJECT NO. 21-12

PROPOSAL DUE DATE: TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2022, PRIOR TO 3:30PM

RFQ and RFP Document:

Section II – Project Overview/General Information, Section C Project Overview

- Page 4 Add the following sentence: The City will appoint a dedicated employee as the business/public liaison to act as the point of contact for issues regarding this project in addition to the dedicated City Project Engineer. All comments/concerns and all public notifications relating to the work shall be addressed by the City liaison.
- Page 5 Replace Sentence 1 of Project Component 1 in its entirety with the following: Streetscape Improvements (Mill Street) – Design, survey/map, engineer, and construct improvements to the portion of Mill Street between Neal and West Main Streets.
- Page 5 Replace Sentence 1 of Project Component 2 in its entirety with the following: Streetscape Improvements (Main Street) – Design, survey/map, engineer, and construct improvements to the portion of Main Street (East & West) between School and Bennett Streets.
- Page 6 Replace Sentence 1 of Project Component 3 in its entirety with the following: Mill Street Waterline Replacement – Design, survey/map, engineer, and construct improvements associated with replacing the waterline on Mill Street between Neal and West Main Streets.
- Page 6 Replace Sentence 1 of Project Component (Additive Bid Item A) in its entirety with the following: Streetscape Improvements (Main/Mill Streets Intersection) – Additive Bid Item 1A: Design, survey/map, engineer, and construct upgrades to the intersection of Mill and West Main Streets.
- 6. Page 8 Replace Section E Project Budget in its entirety with the following: The current City of Grass Valley Engineer's Estimate for project components 1 through 3 is \$4,200,000. The project contract will include a Lump Sum Price for this Design-Build project based on the preferred proposal, proposal cost estimate and subject to contract negotiations. The price shall include all design and construction costs, contingencies, indirect and reimbursable expenses, taxes and fees to complete the project. The finalized Lump Sum price will be the budget for the Design-Build team.

END OF REVISIONS

Issued By:

22 Date

Bjorn P. Jones, PE Assistant City Engineer

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS ADDENDUM

Signature

Bidder